TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM428715

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
iCAD, INC.		05/17/2017	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Entity Type:	a public limited liability company: NETHERLANDS
State/Country:	NETHERLANDS
City:	5656 AE Eindhoven
Street Address:	High Tech Campus 5
Name:	KONINKLIJKE PHILIPS N.V.

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	4046358	VERSAVUE	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 9144959540

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 9144959520

Email: Lillian.Drumheller@philips.com Correspondent Name: EDWARD W. GOODMAN, ESQ.

Address Line 1: 465 COLUMBUS AVENUE, SUITE 340

Address Line 2: PHILIPS IP&S

Address Line 4: VALHALLA, NEW YORK 10595

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Edward W. Goodman	
SIGNATURE:	/Edward W. Goodman/
DATE SIGNED:	05/24/2017

Total Attachments: 3

source=VERSAVUE Trademark Assignment 5 17 17#page1.tif source=VERSAVUE Trademark Assignment 5 17 17#page2.tif source=VERSAVUE Trademark Assignment 5 17 17#page3.tif

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 006067 FRAME: 0394

900407186

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT (hereinafter referred to as "Assignment") between iCAD,

INC., a Delaware Corporation (hereinafter referred to as "Assignor"), and Koninklijke Philips

N.V., a public limited liability company legally organized under the laws of The Netherlands

(hereinafter referred to as "Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of the trademarks identified in Schedule A attached

hereto and fully incorporated herein ("Trademarks"). Assignor desires to sell, transfer and

assign to Assignee all of its right, title, and interest in and to the Trademarks and trademark

registrations owned by Assignor and listed on Schedule A.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of

which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby irrevocably sells, assigns, transfers and

delivers to Assignee all of Assignor's worldwide right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks

and the Trademark Registrations (and all renewals and extensions thereof), together with the

geodwill of the business associated with or symbolized by the Trademarks and the Trademark

Registrations and all rights to profits, damages and other relief for any past, present and future

infringement of the Trademarks and Trademark Registrations, and the right to sue and collect

the same for Assignee's own use and benefit and the benefit of Assignee's successors, assigns,

or legal representatives.

[Remainder of Page Intentionally Left Blank]

TRADEMARK

REEL: 006067 FRAME: 0395

ASSIGNOR:	
By: Name: Henneth M. Feny Title: CEO Date: May 17. 2017	primina.
State of <u>Man Hampakize</u>) ss. County of <u>Millar Conduct</u>) ss.	
On My 17, 2017 before me, Kendelle Parisonally appeared Kendelle Parison(s) the basis of satisfactory evidence, to be the person(s)	Motary Public, Motary Public, personally known to me or proved to me on whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within
instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/the capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) or behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the installand.	n the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon
WITNESS my hand and official seal.	
Signature of Notary Public	Place Notary Seal Above
KAREN LEWIS, N My Commission Expires My Commission Expires	iotery Public 8 August 22, 2017

Exhibit A

Trademarks

Country	Title	Registration No.	Application No.	Filing Date	Status
US	VERSAVUE	4,046,358	85/068,550	06/22/2011	Alive
EPO	VERSAVUE	1,075,300	1.075.300	12/13/2010	Alive

TRADEMARK REEL: 006067 FRAME: 0397

RECORDED: 05/24/2017